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Lower Dividend in PSUs


2917: SHRI KALYAN BANERJEE:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that during the last three years, Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) are paying lower dividend in comparison to the period, 2009-14;

(b) if so, the average dividends paid during 2009-14 and in consecutive years since 2015; and

(c) the impact on the Government exchequer as a result thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES


(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a) to (c): Based on the information available in Public Enterprises Surveys, the details of dividend paid by the CPSEs to the Central Government and their total contribution to Central Exchequer during the period 2009-10 to 2016-17 are given at Annex. The average dividend paid by the CPSEs during the period 2009-14 is Rs.28,937,67 crore and for the period 2014-

17 is Rs.42,727.99 crore. The average dividend paid to the Central Government during the period 2014-17 is more than the average dividend of 2009-14.
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Annex


Annex referred to in parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2917 for reply on 13.03.2018 regarding Lower Dividend in PSUs.


Details of total dividend paid by the CPSEs to the Central Government and their total contribution to Central Exchequer during the year 2008-09 to 2016-17.

____________________________________________________________________________


                                                                                                                          (Rs. in lakh)


Years


Dividend paid to Central

Government


Total contribution to the Central

Exchequer

(1) (2) (3)

2009-10 1991059 13991792

2010-11 2186576 15675094

2011-12 2852443 16240224

2012-13 2886438 16321178

2013-14 4552318 22098152

2014-15 3816551 20059300

2015-16 4202670 27584126

2016-17 4799175 38557876

